PUBLIC NOTICE: LUBBOCK COUNTY 2019 REVISED COUNTY ELECTION PRECINCT MAPS

By order dated March 11, 2019 ("2019 Order"), the Lubbock County Commissioners Court, the governing body of Lubbock County, Texas ("County"), adopted and approved the Lubbock County 2019 Revised County Election Precinct Maps ("2019 Revised Maps") as a partial revision to the previously approved Lubbock County, Texas 2017 Revised County Election Precinct Plan ("2017 Plan"), the County's existing election precinct plan, as required by law, including Chapter 42 of the Texas Election Code. The 2019 Revised Maps, as a partial revision to the 2017 Plan, shall take effect on and after January 1, 2020. Public notice regarding the changes in the County's election precincts described in the 2019 Order and the 2019 Revised Maps is being accomplished by the County as required by law. The following is a brief, general description of the changes in the County's 2017 Plan election precinct boundaries, occurring as a result of municipal annexations and other issues, as described in the 2019 Revised Maps adopted and approved by the 2019 Order:

- (1) Precincts 69 and 132 merged into Precinct 2;
- (2) Precincts 143 and 194 merged into Precinct 31;
- (3) Precincts 161 and 195 merged into Precinct 52;
- (4) Precinct 117 merged into Precinct 76;
- (5) Precincts 162 and 173 merged into Precinct 110;
- (6) Precincts 186 through 191 (inclusive) merged into Precinct 111;
- (7) Precinct 184 merged into Precinct 159;
- (8) Precincts 131, 185, 192, and 193 merged into Precinct 135;
- (9) Precincts 163 through 172 (inclusive), and Precincts 174 through 176 (inclusive), merged into Precinct 138;
- (10) Precinct 177 merged into Precinct 140;
- (11) Precinct 182 merged into Precinct 153;

- (12) Precinct 183 merged into Precinct 159;
- (13) Precinct 2 gains territory from Precincts 43, 65, 69, and 132;
- (14) Precinct 31 gains territory from merging with Precinct 143, but loses territory to Precinct 135;
- (15) Precinct 33 loses territory to Precincts 52, 109, and 110;
- (16) Precinct 44 loses territory to Precinct 159;
- (17) Precinct 52 gains territory from Precincts 56 and 33, and from merging with Precinct 161;
- (18) Precinct 56 loses territory to Precinct 52;
- (19) Precinct 58 gains territory from merging with part of Precinct 150;
- (20) Precinct 76 gains territory from merging with Precinct 117;
- (21) Precinct 92 gains territory from merging with Precinct 144;
- (22) Precinct 109 gains territory from Precinct 33;
- (23) Precincts 162 and 173 merged into Precinct 110, and Precinct 110 gained additional territory from new municipal annexations on its south side as herein described;
- (24) Precinct 111 gains territory from Precincts 121 and 145;
- (25) Precinct 113 gains territory from Precincts 180 and 150;
- (26) Precinct 121 loses territory to Precinct 111;
- (27) Precinct 135 gains territory from Precinct 31;
- (28) Precinct 138 gains territory from its merger with smaller precincts as herein described;
- (29) Precinct 151 gains territory from its merger with Precinct 64, but loses territory to Precinct 135;
- (30) Precinct 159 gains territory from Precinct 44;
- (31) Precinct 64 merged with Precinct 151;

- (32) Precinct 144 merged with Precinct 92;
- (33) Precinct 145 merged with Precinct 111;
- (34) Precincts 146, 147, and 148 merged with Precinct 31;
- (35) Precinct 149 merged with Precinct 135;
- (36) Precinct 157 merged with Precinct 20;
- (37) Precinct 160 merged with Precinct 2;
- (38) Precinct 180 merged with Precinct 113;
- (39) Precinct 181 merged with Precinct 2;
- (40) Precinct 150 merged with Precincts 58 and 113;
- (41) Precinct 158 merged with Precincts 1 and 4; and
- (42) Remainder of County's election precincts described in 2017 Plan were not revised or reconfigured.

Copies of the 2019 Order, 2019 Revised Maps, and 2017 Plan are available for public inspection during normal business hours at the office of the Lubbock County Clerk, Lubbock County Courthouse, 904 Broadway Street, Room 207, Lubbock, Texas 79408. Please call the Office of the Lubbock County Elections Administrator at 806-775-1338 if you have questions.